Middle/SchoolA
RemoteA.earningA

END OF YEAR PLAN

ENDAOFANEARAJPDATEA

The health and safety of our students and staff
continue to be our #1 priority. To ensure this we
have developed the following plan for students
to safely turn in school-owned materials and
textbooks. (Middle school students will be
permitted to keep Chromebooks through the
summer) Also, this lays out how the end of the
year will be completed and the finalization of

classes.
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Donnell/AGlenwoodA
MiddleMSchoolsA

END OF YEAR PLAN

End of Year Plan
May 11-21:

Week of May 11-15:
No new assignments will be assigned. Students will utilize
this time to complete all work for the school year, clarify
concepts, resubmit edited work

Teachers will work
interactively with students
to make certain all work is
completed, conduct virtual

discussions to clarify
concepts, evaluate
resubmitted work, and
provide suggestions of
summer activities to
provide
independent
learning
opportunities.

Week of May 18-21:
Students will continue to utilize this time to complete all
assignments for the school year. Times will be available

for students/parents to complete a drive-thru drop off of

materials.

DROP-OFF SCHEDULEA

May 18th:

9-11 a.m. - Students whose last name begins with A - C
1-3 p.m. - Students whose last name begins with D - G

May 19th:

9-11 a.m. - Students whose last name begins with H - L
1-3 p.m. - Students whose last name begins with M - Q

Glenwood Middle School Main Office:
419-425-8373

Krista Miller: kristamiller@fcs.org
419-425-8253

Anthony Nugeness: anugeness@fcs.org
419-581-9098

Donnell Middle School Main Office:
419-425-8370

Don Williams: dwilliams@fcs.org
419-425-8240

Matt Harp: mharp@fcs.org
419-425-8241

May 20th:

9-11 a.m.-Students whose last name begins with R - S
1-3 p.m. - Students whose last name begins with T - Z

May 21:
Last official day of school
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END OF YEAR PLAN

FoodBagA
DistributionA

TEXTBOOKMDROPAOFFA
PROCEDURES:A
DONNELLA

At this time students will not be
permitted in the building to pick up
personal items. We will continue to

monitor state and local guidelines
and determine when we can safely
allow students in the building.

FOOD DISTRIBUTION WILL
CONTINUE
at GLENWOOD & LINCOLN

11:30AM - 12:30 PM
MONDAYS &
WEDNESDAYS

Students and families are
encouraged to bag books and
materials and label with the
student’s name to turn in through
the drive-thru. This will ensure a
smoother drop off process.

STUDENTS WILL
BE KEEPING THEIR
CHROMEBOOKS
FOR THE SUMMER

Cars should enter the Donnell
parking lot from Lime Street and
staff will be available, dressed in

PPE, to collect materials. Please stay

in your vehicle.

Principal & Counselor Contacts

(GW) Krista Miller: kristamiller@fcs.org

(GW) Anthony Nugeness: anugeness@fcs.org
(GW) Stefan Adams: sadams@fcs.org

(GW) Kyle Hackenburg: khackenburg@fcs.org
(DN) Don Williams: dwilliams@fcs.org

(DN) Matt Harp: mharp@fcs.org

(DN) Darlene Mack: dmack@fcs.org

(DN) Kristyn Bishop: kbishop@fcs.org

Should you have any further
qguestions or concerns please do not
hesitate to reach out to the Donnell
Main Office.

Thank you and Go Trojans!
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GlenwoodMiddleASchoolA

END OF YEAR PLAN

FoodBagA
DistributionA

TEXTBOOKMDROPAOFFA
PROCEDURES:A
GLENWOODA

At this time students will not be
permitted in the building to pick up
personal items. We will continue to

monitor state and local guidelines
and determine when we can safely
allow students in the building.

FOOD DISTRIBUTION WILL
CONTINUE
at GLENWOOD & LINCOLN

11:30AM - 12:30 PM
MONDAYS &
WEDNESDAYS

Students and families are
encouraged to bag books and
materials and label with the
student’s name to turn in through
the drive-thru. This will ensure a
smoother drop off process.

STUDENTS WILL
BE KEEPING THEIR
CHROMEBOOKS
FOR THE SUMMER

Cars should enter utilizing the front
driveway (N. Main), staff will be
available in the front of the building,
dressed in PPE, to collect materials.

Please stay in your vehicle.

Principal & Counselor Contacts

(GW) Krista Miller: kristamiller@fcs.org

(GW) Anthony Nugeness: anugeness@fcs.org
(GW) Stefan Adams: sadams@fcs.org

(GW) Kyle Hackenburg: khackenburg@fcs.org
(DN) Don Williams: dwilliams@fcs.org

(DN) Matt Harp: mharp@fcs.org

(DN) Darlene Mack: dmack@fcs.org

(DN) Kristyn Bishop: kbishop@fcs.org

Should you have any further
questions or concerns please do not
hesitate to reach out to the
Glenwood Main Office.
Thank you and Go Trojans!
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